# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM539960 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/05/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astronautics Corporation of America	
Street Address:	4115 North Teutonia Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1299380	ACA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.652 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher **SIGNATURE:** /njb/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/09/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Astro Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Astro Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Astro Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0580**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of September, 2019, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national

banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

ASTRONAUTICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a Wisconsin corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged. Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Security

Agreement (Trademark), dated as of February 2, 2006, executed by Company in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 3, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3240/0222, including without limitation all liens and security

interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title

# SCHEDULE A

Item A. Trademarks

TITLE	DATE	REGISTRATION
	REGISTERED	NO.
		SERIAL NO.
Wordmark: ACA	10/9/84	1299380

Item B. <u>Trademark Licenses</u>

Country or Expiration Effective
Territory Trademark Licensor Licensee Date Date

NONE.

RECORDED: 09/09/2019

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0583